

No. 14,811

IN THE

United States Court of Appeals
For the Ninth Circuit

JOHN DOHERTY,

Appellant,

vs.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Appellee.

BRIEF FOR APPELLEE.

LLOYD H. BURKE,

United States Attorney,

JOHN H. RIORDAN, JR.,

Assistant United States Attorney,

RICHARD H. FOSTER,

Assistant United States Attorney,

422 Post Office Building,

7th and Mission Streets,

San Francisco 1, California,

Attorneys for Appellee.

FILED

DEC 22 1955

PAUL P. O'BRIEN, CLERK

Subject Index

	Page
Jurisdiction	1
Statement of the Case.....	1
Questions Presented	6
Argument	6
I. In Federal Court conviction may rest on the uncorroborated testimony of an accomplice.....	6
II. The accomplice's testimony was corroborated.....	7
III. The court did instruct on the effect of the testimony of an accomplice.....	8
IV. The court was not required to try appellant's case for him	9
Conclusion	10

Table of Authorities Cited

Cases	Pages
Ahearn v. United States (9th Cir., 1925), 3 F.2d 808.....	6
Catrino v. United States (9th Cir., 1949), 176 F.2d 884....	7
Cossack v. United States (9th Cir., 1936), 82 F.2d 214.....	7, 9
Diggs v. United States (9th Cir., 1915), 220 F. 545.....	6
Hass v. United States (9th Cir., 1929), 31 F.2d 13.....	6
Lung v. United States (9th Cir., 1915), 218 F. 817.....	6
Rapp v. United States (9th Cir., 1944), 146 F.2d 548.....	7
Stillman v. United States (9th Cir., 1949), 177 F.2d 607...	7, 9
Todorow v. United States (9th Cir., 1949), 173 F.2d 439...	6
Westenrider v. United States (9th Cir., 1943), 134 F.2d 772	6

Statutes

18 United States Code, Section 371.....	1
21 United States Code, Section 174.....	1
26 United States Code, Section 4704.....	1
26 United States Code, Section 7237.....	1
28 United States Code, Section 1291.....	1

Rules

Rule 30, Federal Rules of Criminal Procedure.....	8
---	---

No. 14,811
